## Tennessee Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services (TDMHSAS) Planning & Policy Council Meeting

June 14, 2022 10:00am – 12:00pm CST Middle Tennessee Mental Health Institute 221 Stewarts Ferry Pike Nashville, TN 37214

AGENDA:

10:00am – 10:15am **Welcome/Introductions** – Albert Richardson, TDMHSAS Planning & Policy Council Chair

**Approval of Minutes** from Statewide Meeting held on February 8, 2022

10:15am – 10:45am **TDMHSAS Update** – Commissioner Marie Williams, LCSW

10:45am-11:15am **Reports** 

Regional Council Reports I-VII – Chairs Executive Committee- Albert Richardson, Chair Legislative Committee- Tim Perry, Vice-Chair Adult Committee – Candace Allen, Vice-Chair Children's Committee – Rikki Harris, Chair

Consumer Advisory Board (CAB) – Michelle Webster, TDMHSAS Planning and Budget Committee – Ben Harrington, Chair

11:15am-11:35am Office of Hospital Services- General Updates

Melissa Sparks, RN, MSN, Deputy Chief of Hospital Operations

TDMHSAS- Division of Hospital Services

11:35am-11:55am Creating Homes Initiative (CHI), Recovery Housing, and Treatment Services

Neru Gobin, Director, Office of Housing and Homeless Services

TDMHSAS- Division of Mental Health Services

Linda McCorkle, Director, Treatment and Recovery Services

TDMHSAS- Division of Substance Abuse Services

11:55am-12:00pm Wrap up/ Adjourn

## REMINDERS

Next scheduled TDMHSAS Planning & Policy Council meeting is Tuesday, August 9, 2022 at 10:00am CST. More information about TDMHSAS Planning & Policy Council meetings can be located at: <a href="https://www.tn.gov/behavioral-health/planning1/council-overview/statewide-committee-meeting-schedule.html">https://www.tn.gov/behavioral-health/planning1/council-overview/statewide-committee-meeting-schedule.html</a>

TDMHSAS is committed to providing individuals with disabilities an equal opportunity to participate in and benefit from TDMHSAS programs, activities, and services. To request reasonable accommodations or modifications, please contact Amy Holland at <a href="mailto:amy.holland@tn.gov">amy.holland@tn.gov</a> at least 10 business days prior to the meeting. Requests for accommodations or modifications made after the deadline will be honored to the maximum extent feasible, but it may not be possible to fulfill them.